

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI SONIPAT CAMPUS

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Assistant Executive Engineer [SNP], Works Department, IIT Delhi invites sealed item rate quotations on behalf of BOG, IIT Delhi from Contractor of Repute for the following work:

	NIQ No.	Name of work & Location	Estimated Cost put to quotation	Earnest Money [INR]	Time of Completion	Last date & time		Time, Date
Sr. No.						Receipt of application	Issue of quotation documents	& Place of submission & opening of quotation
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	12/IITD-SNP/EW/2023-24	Replacement of FCU motors in Sonipat Campus (IITD)	59,540.00	NIL	07 days	18-12-2023 upto 4:00 PM	19-12-2023 upto 4:00 PM	20-12-2023 latest by 1 PM Opening: the same day at 3:30 PM

The quotation document can be obtained from the office of the <u>AEE(SNP)</u>, <u>Room No. 05</u>, <u>Porta Cabin Near Horticulture Unit IIT Delhi</u>. Quotation document will be issued to eligible contractors / firms provided they produce definite proof from the appropriate authority, which shall be to the satisfaction of the competent authority, of having following documents:

- 1. Attested copy of valid GSTIN
- 2. Attested copy of work completion certificate in HVAC
 - a. Work means work done with some Central Government Department / State Government Department / Central Autonomous Body / State Autonomous Body / Central Public Sector Undertaking / State Public Sector Undertaking / City Development Authority / Municipal Corporation of City formed under any Act by Central / State Government and published in Central / State Gazette.
- 3. Valid Electrical Licence.

Sealed envelopes of Quotation Document marked as "Quotation" shall be submitted superscripted with name of work and due date of opening.

Authority of IIT Delhi reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason.

AEE [SNP]

Pace 2 of